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La! Coaching Staff . . .  
Gregory Brummell 
Athletic Director 
(212) 496-0700 x1229 
gbrumme@schools.nyc.gov 
Boys Soccer 
Boys Basketball 

Asimoula Makresia 
(212) 496-0700 x2327 
amakres@schools.nyc.gov 
Boys Cross Country 
Girls Basketball 
Girls Softball 

Marc Steffa 
(212) 496-0700 x3229 
msteffa@schools.nyc.gov 
Boys Baseball 
 

Jason Gibson 
(212) 496-0700 x2313 
jgibson@schools.nyc.gov 
Boys Gymnastics 
Girls JV Soccer 
 

Marc Shale 
(212) 496-0700 x2313 
MShale@schools.nyc.gov 
Girls Handball 
 

Phillip Hackett 
(212) 496-0700 
phackett@schools.nyc.gov 
Outdoor Track 

Joshua Nadel 
(212) 496-0700 x1313 
jnadel5@schools.nyc.gov 
Girls Cross Country 
Girls Indoor Track 
Girls Outdoor Track 

Francisco Ocampo 
(212) 496-0700 x1229 
focampo@schools.nyc.gov 
Girls Soccer 
Boys Indoor Track 
Boys Outdoor Track 

 

 


